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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Rioja, La               

      Males               

         0 3.074989 0.110383 3.0666 100000 306.66 99727.19 79.635423 

         1 0.139838 0.987022 0.559347 99693.34 55.763192 398770.47 78.880045 

         5 0.36399 0.560253 1.818494 99637.577 181.19036 497789.49 74.921981 

         10 0 0 0 99456.386 0 497281.93 70.053372 

         15 0 0 0 99456.386 0 497281.93 65.053372 

         20 0.355166 0.791484 1.775175 99456.386 176.55245 497097.86 60.053372 

         25 0.290028 0.754377 1.449624 99279.834 143.91846 496222.42 55.153129 

         30 0.438393 0.724572 2.190644 99135.916 217.17151 495380.5 50.22772 

         35 1.042221 0.549908 5.198912 98918.744 514.26981 493436.38 45.330039 

         40 0.979439 0.572582 4.886965 98404.474 480.89927 490994.65 40.552568 

         45 1.70534 0.560183 8.494841 97923.575 831.84522 487788.57 35.737661 

         50 3.885196 0.478587 19.231186 97091.73 1867.1892 480590.76 31.019851 

         55 6.976228 0.51631 34.302401 95224.541 3266.4304 468223.01 26.581175 

         60 10.213626 0.538407 49.892042 91958.11 4587.9779 449201.66 22.433662 

         65 15.487191 0.538686 74.765171 87370.132 6532.2429 421783.59 18.470334 

         70 24.755366 0.546039 117.19184 80837.889 9473.5407 382686.35 14.745213 

         75 41.820433 0.530843 190.42148 71364.349 13589.305 324944.14 11.340194 

         80 74.664558 0.525936 317.18732 57775.044 18325.511 245437.89 8.383229 

         85 118.38246 0.497635 456.245 39449.533 17998.652 152038.16 6.055928 

         90 213.57908 0.457065 675.96956 21450.881 14500.142 67891.212 4.049502 

         95 366.32647 2.729806 1000 6950.7384 6950.7384 18974.164 2.729806 

      Females               

         0 2.59905 0.009563 2.592377 100000 259.23768 99743.241 85.8879 

         1 0.313186 0.450548 1.251881 99740.762 124.86352 398688.62 85.111108 

         5 0 0 0 99615.899 0 498079.49 81.215531 

         10 0 0 0 99615.899 0 498079.49 76.215531 

         15 0.142284 0.908743 0.711373 99615.899 70.864092 498047.16 71.215531 

         20 0.256387 0.419343 1.280982 99545.035 127.51541 497354.96 66.262993 

         25 0.107962 0.253552 0.539595 99417.519 53.645187 496887.38 61.345295 

         30 0.340209 0.411297 1.699344 99363.874 168.85341 496322.35 56.37773 

         35 0.229879 0.492639 1.148723 99195.021 113.94758 495686.04 51.470197 

         40 0.80512 0.465558 4.016959 99081.073 398.00458 494341.81 46.526557 

         45 0.919075 0.589872 4.586731 98683.069 452.63272 492487.16 41.704818 

         50 2.022822 0.515185 10.064757 98230.436 988.66548 488755.58 36.883398 

         55 2.733052 0.49746 13.572055 97241.77 1319.7707 482892.67 32.232205 

         60 4.133138 0.552969 20.476525 95922 1964.1492 475219.82 27.641459 

         65 6.174738 0.56302 30.46271 93957.85 2862.2108 463535.61 23.161494 

         70 7.269085 0.527679 35.732023 91095.64 3255.0315 447791.09 18.800775 

         75 20.001771 0.576589 95.946036 87840.608 8427.9582 421360.61 14.39969 

         80 41.698663 0.545211 190.43609 79412.65 15123.035 362674.34 10.621946 

         85 77.739159 0.550777 330.91441 64289.615 21274.36 273663.37 7.479319 

         90 166.54573 0.490419 584.64059 43015.255 25148.464 151000.35 4.816412 

         95 318.03419 3.144316 1000 17866.791 17866.791 56178.838 3.144316 

 


